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GRINNELL-NEWBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFIED BUDGET PRESENTATION 2017-2018



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS 1. General Fund: –  Revenues: »  State Aid Payments »  Property Taxes »  Federal/State/Local Grants »  Other Miscellaneous Income –  Expenditures: »  Wages & Benefits »  Equipment & Supplies »  Purchased Services »  Professional Development »  Utilities



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d) 2. Management Fund: –  Revenues: »  Property Taxes (Board Approved) –  Expenditures: »  Retirement Assistance »  Property/Liability Insurance »  Workers’ Compensation »  Unemployment Claims



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d)   3. PPEL Fund: –  Revenues: »  Property Taxes (Board & Voter Approved) »  Income Surtax –  Expenditures: »  Building Construction/Renovation »  Lease or purchase of equipment over $500 »  Transportation Vehicles »  Land Improvements (e.g. Parking Lots)



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d)   4. Activity Fund: –  Revenues: »  Admissions »  Fundraisers »  Donations –  Expenditures: »  Co-curricular and Extra-curricular costs (e.g. supplies/equipment, dues/fees, officials, etc.)



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d)   5. Sales Tax/Capital Projects Fund: –  Revenues: »  Sales Tax Revenues »  Bond Proceeds –  Expenditures: »  Same as PPEL »  Purpose for which bonds were purchased



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d)   6. Debt Service Fund: –  Revenues: »  Property Taxes (Voter Approved) »  Transfers from other funds –  Expenditures: »  Principal and Interest payments on debt



OVERVIEW OF FUNDS (cont’d)   7. Nutrition Fund: –  Revenues: »  Lunch/Breakfast Fees »  State & Federal Reimbursements –  Expenditures: »  Cook wages & benefits »  Food supplies and equipment



CERTIFIED BUDGET PROCESS Two Major Functions:



1. Establishes the amount the district will have the AUTHORITY to spend 2. Establishes the district’s total property tax levy



GRINNELL-NEWBURG’S BUDGET PRACTICE •  Iowa Law prohibits school districts from spending more than their maximum authority •  Grinnell-Newburg budgets at or near the maximum authority for all funds •  Actual spending is controlled through a line-item budget finalized in late summer/fall



REMEMBER!!!  



CASH SPENDING AUTHORITY (THINK CREDIT CARD LIMIT)



 



School Budget is Driven by Two Primary Factors… 1. 



Supplemental State Aid / Allowable growth ! The % spending is allowed to increase per student. Set by State Legislature.



2. 



Student enrollment ! Count taken October each year. Certified enrollment used for following fiscal year.



Supplemental State Aid / Allowable Growth History 4.50% 4.00% 3.50% 3.00% 2.50% 2.00% 1.50% 1.00% 0.50% 0.00%



DISTRICT COST PER PUPIL   FISCAL  YEAR  



ALLOWABLE  GROWTH  



COST  PER  PUPIL  



2006  



4%  



$4,954  



2007  



4%  



$5,151  



2008  



4%  



$5,356  



2009  



4%  



$5,569  



2010  



4%  



$5,791  



2011  



2%  



$5,906  



2012  



0%  



$5,906  



2013  



2%  



$6,024  



2014  



2%  



$6,144  



2015  



4%  



$6,389  



2016  



1.25%  



$6,469  



2017  



2.25  



$6,614  



2018  



1.11%  



$6,687  



GRINNELL-NEWBURG CERTIFIED ENROLLMENT TREND



Fiscal  Year FY04 FY05 FY06 FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10 Cerified  Enrollment  1,804.1  1,792.5  1,733.8  1,751.4  1,736.5  1,706.6  1,709.0 Certified  Change NA -‐11.6 -‐58.7 17.6 -‐14.9 -‐29.9 2.4



Fiscal  Year FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 Cerified  Enrollment  1,728.3  1,708.9  1,743.1  1,670.7  1,625.8  1,604.7  1,602.8 Certified  Change 19.3 -‐19.4 34.2 -‐72.4 -‐44.9 -‐21.11 -‐1.89



FY18  1,614.5 11.7



NEW MONEY CALCULATION "  Change in regular program cost #  Current year certified enrollment times cost



per student #  Minus last year’s certified enrollment times cost per student (OR) "  Budget guarantee = 1% increase of the previous year’s regular program cost



GRINNELL-NEWBURG CSD NEW MONEY HISTORY Fiscal  Year  New  Money   2008-‐09   $203,361   2009-‐10   $392,764   2010-‐11   $310,521   2011-‐12   $102,074   2012-‐13   $191,021   2013-‐14   $105,004   2014-‐15   -‐$418,686   2015-‐16   2016-‐17   2017-‐18  



$103,807   $109,811   $195,243  



The District qualified for the Budget Guarantee in FY14 and FY16



Cumulative new money over the past four years has been negative due to low increase in Supplemental State Aid and decreases in enrollment.



COMPONENTS OF MAXIMUM SPENDING AUTHORITY 1.  2.  3.  4. 



Combined District Cost Instructional Support Levy Preschool State Foundation Aid Miscellaneous Income (fees, grants, open enrollment, etc.) 5.  Unspent Balance •  Difference between maximum spending authority and actual expenditures for a year in the general fund



ESTIMATED 2017-18 COMBINED DISTRICT COST TSS, EI, PD & TLC



$1,644,933



At-Risk Funding



$533,915



AEA Flowthrough



$794,592



Supplemental Weighting



$118,694



Spec. Ed. Weighting



$1,672,352



Total = $15,546,891



Regular Program Cost



$10,796,162



T



INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT LEVY $900,000 



$872,621 



$800,000 $700,000 $600,000 $500,000 $400,000 $300,000 $200,000 $100,000 $0 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Includes  $42,396  state  aid  that  is  unlikely  to  occur!  Reason  for  increase.  



PRESCHOOL STATE FOUNDATION AID



$299,880  



300,000 250,000 200,000 150,000 100,000 50,000 0 20 11 -1 2 20 12 -1 3 20 13 -1 4 20 14 -1 5 20 15 -1 6 20 16 -1 7 20 17 -1 8 



90 students X $6,664 (State Cost per pupil) X 50%



350,000 



FY2018 Preschool Aid



FY 2018 GENERAL FUND ESTIMATED REVENUES BY SOURCE  



                           Controlled  By:   Property  Taxes      $5,307,406  28%  100%  State   Formula   FoundaKon  Aid*          $10,335,120              54%  100%  State  Formula   Instruct.  Support    $      830,225        4%  Board       Other  Misc.  Income  $1,523,865      9%  Federal,  State,  Local   SBRC  AddiKonal    $      484,451              5%  Board/ApplicaKon     Total  Budgeted  Revenues*  $18,481,067   *  Includes  AEA  Flow-‐Through   **  Cash  Reserve  Levy/934,000    



Amount  would  also  be  district’s   targeted  expenditure  budget,  also   know  as  the  breakeven  point.  



GENERAL FUND DOLLARS BY OBJECT



FY2018 ESTIMATED GENERAL FUND TOTAL SPENDING AUTHORITY   + + + + +



     Combined District Cost $15,546,891 Instructional Support $872,621 Preschool State Aid $299,880 Miscellaneous Income (est.) $1,458,013 SBRC Estimated Items (est.) $ 484,451 PY Unspent Balance (est.) $4,804,870 Total Spending Authority $23,466,726        



UNSPENT BALANCE TREND/POJECTIONS 25,000,000    



7,000,000     6,000,000    



20,000,000    



5,000,000     15,000,000    



4,000,000     3,000,000    



10,000,000    



2,000,000     5,000,000    



1,000,000    



0    



0     FY12   FY13   FY14   FY15   FY16   FY17   FY18   FY19   FY20   FY21   FY22  



Maximum  Annual  authority  



Annual  Spending  



Unspent  Authorized  Budget  



SOLVENCY RATIO • 



• 



• 



Relationship of fund equity (assigned and unassigned fund balances) to total revenue. Funds we have that are not “obligated” to something else. Target is 5-10%



06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16



Solvency 14.2% 10.0% 12.1% 15.3% 19.4% 25.0% 24.6% 26.1% 20.7% 19.3%



Assigned + Unassigned Fund Balances(Fund Equity) Revenue Total for the Year – AEA Flowthrough  



PROPERTY TAX LEVY TRENDS (per thousand dollars of valuation)  



$16.00 



$15.68 $15.68 



$15.50 $15.00 



$15.21 $14.84 $14.63 



$14.50 



$14.53 



$14.38 



$14.00 



$15.07 $14.74 



$14.37 



$14.25 $14.36 $14.32 $14.25 



Levy Rate 



FY



20 FY 05 20 FY 06 20 FY 07 20 FY 08 20 FY 09 20 FY 10 20 FY 11 20 FY 12 20 FY 13 20 FY 14 20 FY 15 20 FY 16 20 FY 17 20 18 



$13.50 



Proposed Maximum Rate



FY 2017 PROPOSED LEVY DETAILS   FUND



CURRENT



PROPOSED



CHANGE



SOURCE



YEAR



FY2018



+ (-)



$10.82



$11.94



$1.12



Management Fund



$2.59



$1.65



($0.94)



Voted PPEL



$0.51



$0.51



$0.00



Regular PPEL



$0.33



$0.33



$0.00



Debt Service



$.00



$0.00



$0.00



$14.25



$14.43



$0.00



General Fund



Total



Tax  rate  to  be  adjusted  to   $14.25  a[er  all  state  and  local   informaKon  is  known.  



TAX LEVY COMPARABILITY (Area School Districts) 2016-17 Levy Rates    20.000      18.000      16.000      14.000      12.000      10.000      8.000      6.000      4.000      2.000      -‐        



 17.975    



 16.889     [VALUE]    14.248    



 13.138    



 14.247    



GENERAL  



MANAGEMENT  



Voted  PPEL  



PERL  



Debt  



Total  



 15.810      12.617    



Regular  PPEL  



 16.130    



TAX LEVY COMPARABILITY (Little Hawkeye Conference) 2016-17 Levy Rates   25.00   20.00  



 20.48      16.11    



 14.97    



 15.81    



 18.32      15.19    



15.00  



 14.25      13.67    



10.00   5.00   0.00  



GENERAL  



MANAGEMENT  



PPEL  



PPEL  



PLAYGRD  



Debt  



Total  



REVIEW:



Authorized Budget ≠ Line-Item Budget •  Authorized Budget establishes statutory spending maximums to build capacity to spend all or most available funds, without any intention to spend it all. •  Line-item budget is the district’s plan to use anticipated revenue to set expenditure limits to maintain district fiscal health. •  FY2017 General Fund line-item budget expenditures goal is breakeven point of $18,070,292



FY 2018 CERTIFIED BUDGET TIMELINE   •  March 8, 2017- Establish Proposed Budget •  March 27, 2017- Publish Proposed Budget •  April 12, 2017- Public Hearing, Adoption of Budget, Debt Prepayment Resolution •  April 17, 2017- File Budget with County Auditor



QUESTIONS???
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